Hereinafter, the items listed in Section 1.1 are collectively referred to as the “Property.” 

ARTICLE 2. 
PURCHASE PRICE 

2.1. PURCHASE PRICE AND PAYMENT.  In consideration of the conveyance of the 
Property, Buyer shall, in full payment therefore, pay in cash to Seller on the Closing Date a total 
purchase price of  six hundred and ninety thousand 00/100 dollars ($690,000) (the “Purchase 
Price”).  

ARTICLE 3. 
REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF THE PARTIES AND 

CONDITION OF PROPERTY 

3.1. WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS OF SELLER.  As of the date hereof and as of 
the Closing Date, Seller represents and warrants as follows:

[...]

assets and properties:

ARTICLE  PURCHASE PRICE
	Purchase Price and Payment.  In consideration of the conveyance of the Property, Buyer shall, in full payment therefore, pay in cash to Seller on the Closing Date a total purchase price of  six hundred and ninety thousand 00/100 dollars ($690,000) (t...

ARTICLE  REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF THE PARTIES AND CONDITION OF PROPERTY
	Warranties and Representations of Seller.  As of the date hereof and as of the Closing Date, Seller represents and warrants as follows:
	Organization.  The